_	_		-	
		D	~	
<u> </u>	`	г	~	`
	•			,

Form PTO-1595

08-08-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce

OIPE	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office
AUG 0 1 2001	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1018	04271	d original documents or copy
TRADEWARD	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Schmed Additional name(s) of conveying party([] Yes [X] No	(ies) attached?	Name and address of Name: Fianara Internation Street Address: Riviers Amstel	ional B.V.
			City: NL-1079 LH Am Country: Netherlands Additional name(s) & ac	sterdam ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment [] Me [] Security Agreement [] Ch [] Other Execution Date(s): 02/12/01	erger ange of Name		
	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	<u> </u>	
	If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) 09/795 ,		B. Patent No(s)	e application is
	Additional num Title: Coffee Machine	nbers attached? []	Yes [X] No	
	Docket No. 1761-0003			
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved
	Name: Paul J. Maginot		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address: Maginot, Addison &	Moore	[] Enclosed [] Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
	Street Address: Bank One Center/Towo 111 Monument Circle Suite 3000	er	8. Deposit Account nun	nber: <u>13-0014</u>
DI DUYR	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip	o: <u>46204-5115</u>	(Attach duplicate copaccount)	y of this page if paying by deposit
l	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. Paul J. Maginot Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,984	Pal Vignature	Noget	July 30, 2001 Date T sheet, attachments and document 2
	Mail documer	nts to be recorded with	required cover sheet info	rmation to:
		ssioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignr , D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket
----------	--------

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

COFFEE MACHINE

sell and assign to

Fianara International B.V.

a corporation of having a business address at

The Netherlands Rivierstaete Building Amsteldijk 166 NL-1079 LH Amsterdam

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE OF	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
	Sign: Type: Arthur SCHMED	Witness: Sandra-Vogt	Langrütistrasse 87 CH-8635 Ober-Dürnten Switzerland
)2	Sign: Type:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
3	Sign:	Date:	
203	Type:	Witness:	
4	Sign:	Date:	
204	Type:	Witness:	
	£	أحر يترون والمحين المحين الماركين والأناث المحين والمحروب والمحروب	

RECORDED: 07/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0765